/F\

WORLD
SKATE

Masters Marathon
World Championships

Engadin St. Moritz, 09. Sept. 2018

Saturday
Sept, 8

08.30 am
10.30 pm

Course inspection WC Judges

02.00 pm
08.00 pm

Late registration, start number distribution, village stalls

06.00 pm

VIP Welcome

06.00 pm

Mini races

06.10 pm

Kids races

06.20 pm

Sprint races

07.00 pm

Award Ceremonies Kids/Minis / Sprints, Pasta Party for all

07.15 pm

Welcome Ceremony

07.45 pm

Technical meeting

Sunday
Sept, 9

From
06.00 am

Shuttle Bus from St. Moritz Bad to the start in Maloja

07.30 am

Shuttle Bus from St. Moritz Bad to the finish S-chanf (for visitors
and spectators)

09.00 am

Engadin Inline Marathon Block A Elite

09.02 am

Masters WC men u40 and u60

09.03 am

Masters WC men u50 and u/070

09.05 am

Masters WC ladies u40, u50, u60, u/070

09.06 am

Marathon Block B

09.07 am

Juniors, Kurzstrecke, Fun

From
09.15 am

Passage Marathon and finish line short distance in St. Moritz Bad

From
09.50 am

Finish Line Marathon in S-chanf, clothes return, showers,
wardrobes, refreshment stands

From
11.30 am

Return transport from S-chanf to St. Moritz Bad

01.00 pm

Award Ceremony in St. Moritz Bad

to 03.00 pm

Finish in Village St. Moritz Bad




